Avista Corp.
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
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Spokane. Washington 99220-0500 v's TA

Telephone 509-489-0500 Corp.
Toll Free 800-727-9170

June 20, 2012
Sent via Overnight Mail

Mr. David Danner

Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Ultilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re:  Docket No. Dockets UE-120436 and UG-120437, and Dockets UE-110876 and UG-110877
(Second Phase) (Consolidated)
Bench Requests Nos. 1 and 2

Dear Mr. Danner:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission an original and 20 copies Avista’s responses to
Bench Requests Nos. 1 and 2 issued by Administrative Law Judge Marguerite Friedlander. Please
note that the requested information is the same as that previously provided in CD format to the
Commission’s Accounting Advisor in the Company’s original filing.

Please direct any questions related to this filing to Liz Andrews at (509) 495-8601.

Sincerely,
Ditly rverd
Kelly Norwood

Vice President State and Federal Regulation

Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have served Avista Corporation’s response to Bench Requests Nos. 1
and 2 in its Washington Electric and Gas General Rate Case Filing (UE-120436 & UG-120437),

by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid to the following:

David Danner
Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
ddanner@utc.wa.gov

Simon J. ffitch

Lisa Gafken

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov

Mark Vasconi

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
mvasconi@utc.wa.gov

Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney At Law

2011 14" Avenue East
Seatile, WA 98112
ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Chuck Eberdt

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.

Bellingham, WA 98225
Chuck_Eberdt@opportunitycouncil.org

Donald T. Trotter

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm.
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
dtrotter@utc.wa.gov

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
bvc@dvclaw.com
mjd@dvclaw.com
mail@dvclaw.com

Ms. Paula Pyron

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolfberry Court

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

ppyron@nwigu.org

Donald Schoenbeck

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc.
900 Washington St., Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Tom Schooley

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
tschooley@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Hirsh

NW Energy Coalition

811 — 1 Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
nancy@nwenergy.org

Todd D. True, Kristen Boyies
Amanda Goodin, Catherine Hamborg
NW Energy Coalition

705 Second Avenue STE 203
Seattle, WA 98104 ’
ttrue@earthjustice.org

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 21th day of June, 2012.

%/I/ﬁ///V

Paul Kimball
Regulatory Analyst




AVISTA CORP.
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

JURISDICTION: WASHINGTON DATE PREPARED: 06/20/2012
CASE NO: UE-120436 & UG-120437 WITNESS: N/A
REQUESTER: Bench RESPONDER: Liz Andrews
TYPE: Bench Request DEPT: State & Federal Regulation
REQUEST NO.: Bench Request No. 1 TELEPHONE: (509) 495-8601

EMAIL: liz.andrews@avistacorp.com
REQUEST:

Bench Request No. 1: Please provide the direct testimony Exhibit Nos. EMA-2 and 3! in separate
electronic spreadsheet files. The file(s) must be in Excel format. Include all linked files with all
formulas and formatting in every spreadsheet intact (formulas not converted to values or otherwise
modified from original). Please provide the requested file(s) on a CD.

RESPONSE:

Please see the enclosed CD for the requested files.

! Attached to the direct testimony of Elizabeth M. Andrews.
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AVISTA CORP.
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

JURISDICTION: WASHINGTON DATE PREPARED:  06/20/2012
CASE NO: UE-120436 & UG-120437  WITNESS: N/A
REQUESTER: Bench RESPONDER: Liz Andrews
TYPE: Bench Request DEPT: State & Federal Regulation
REQUEST NO.: Bench Request No. 2 TELEPHONE: (509) 495-8601

EMAIL: liz.andrews(@avistacorp.com
REQUEST:

Bench Request No. 2: Please provide electronic spreadsheet files for any other exhibits that flow
into the results of operations including all adjustments furnished by other witnesses. The file(s) must
be in Excel format. Include all linked files with all formulas and formatting in every spreadsheet
intact (formulas not converted to values or otherwise modified from original). Please provide the
requested file(s) on a CD.

RESPONSE:

Please see the enclosed CD for the requested files.
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